PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
WITH LINEAR GUIDE
Series
CGT-447
Types
CGT
P2L-P2B
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com

154 - Cylinders & Actuators
 CGT 032 050 B 1 6 D X
How to order : (example)
Diameter
016 = 16 mm
020 = 20 mm
025 = 25 mm
032 = 32 mm
040 = 40 mm
050 = 50 mm
063 = 63 mm
Options
X = No option
A = Adjustable Stroke
L = Front and Rear Metal
Scraper
G = Front Plate Reinforced
Seals
R = Front & Rear
Reinforced Seals
M = Front Plate Metal
Scraper
B = Pneumatic
Cushioning
C = Double Tooling Plate
Bearing option
B Plain bronze
L Linear ball bearing
GUIDE CYLINDER
Ø 16 to 63 mm - double acting
with plain bronze or linear ball bearings
NS
Series
CGT
FEATURES
• Compact guide slide with pneumatic ports on two sides
• Excellent resistance to radial loads and torque
GENERAL
Detection   Equipped for magnetic position detectors
Fluid   Air or neutral gas, filtered, lubricated or not
Operating pressure 10 bar max.
Ambient temperature -20°C to +80°C
Max. speed de 0,4 to 0,8 m/s
CONSTRUCTION
Body Anodised aluminium alloy
Seals Highly wear-resistant polyurethane
Guiding rods Hardened and polished steel
Wiper seals Reinforced steel
Piston Fitted with a permanent annular magnet
Front plate Treated steel
Bearings Plain bronze or ball
SPECIFICATIONS
■	 DETECTORS : The magnetic position detectors must be ordered separately :
  - "T" model, magneto-resistive type
Ø
(mm)
Standard stroke (mm)
(recommended standard strokes)
10 20 25 30 40 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
16 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
20 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
25 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
32 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
40 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
50 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
63 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
00
54